213

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PREPARED BY

Joseph A. La Zara 7246 W. Touhy Chicago, IL 60631

MAIL TAX BILL TO:

Omar S. Omar and Hana Omar 9842 N. Robin Rd

Niles, IL 60714

Doc#: 1320012088 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/19/2013 11:44 AM Pg: 1 of 2

. /

MAIL RECORDED DEED TO:

Marcel Yonan 218 N. Jefferson, Suite 200 Chicago, IL 60661

TENANCY BY THE ENTIRETY WARRANTY DEED Statutory (Illinois)

THE GRANTOR(S), Theresa Aloisio, 2 widow of the City of Park Ridge, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, in hand paid, CONVEY(S) AND WARRANT(S) to Omar S. Omar and Hana Omar, of 6236 N. Lowell Ave, Chicago, Illinois 63646, not as Tenants in Common nor as Joint Tenants but as Tenants by the Entirety, all right, title, and interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of COOK, State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 126 OF CHESTERFIELD GOLDEN ESTATES, DFING A SUBDIVISION OF A PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS, ACCORDING 75 PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 14, 1961 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 18108777

Permanent Index Number(s): 09-11-425-003-0000 Property Address: 9842 N. Robin Rd, Niles, IL 60714

Subject, however, to the general taxes for the year of 2012 and thereafter, and all covenants, restrictions, and conditions of record, applicable zoning laws, ordinances, and other governmental regulations.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemptic is Liws of the State of Illinois.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises not as JOINT TENANTS or TENANTS IN COMMON, but as TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY forever.

Dated this 13th day of MA	, %) (3	I heresa alvisio	s <u>y</u>
		Theresa Aloisio	P 3
		10	S_N_
STATE OF ILLINOIS			SC.Y
COUNTY OF COOK) SS.)		INT
Take and of set and a set of set at			

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Theresa Aloisio, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

act, for the u	ses and purposes therein set forth, including the	release and waiver of the right of homestead.	anu voluntary
	Given under my hand a	and notarial seal, this 1374 day of mac	د ، ع
	तः हात्तरहार्वे सित्तरहारहारहारहारहारहारहारहारहारहारहार		—, _4 27.72
	LE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	Michael Anter of Man	40
	IL THE ESTATE TRANSPER IAX	Notary Public Notary	,
	E S (ω/13 E	My commission expires:	7/16
Exempt unde	# 9842 Robin Ad #	OFFICIAL SEAL	,
ATG FORM 4011 © ATG (12/07)	1 20248 \$ 30° E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E	MICHAEL ANTHONY MANGES	USE IN: ALL STATES Page 1 of 1

1320012088D Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of County Clerk's Office

09-11-425-003-0000 | 20130501603079 | 4F6BK5

Attorneys' Title Guaranty Fund, Inc. 1 S. Wacker Dr., STE 2400 Chicago, IL 60606-4650 Attr. Search Department